
Pos 

DD2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DD2 Masters 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

403 
465 
421 
469 
418 
422 
410 
437 
435 
491 
424 
427 
407 
408 
414 
447 
479 
484 
409 
413 
423 
405 
451 
433 

577 
510 
526 
523 
509 
599 
529 
533 
517 

Name 

Martijn Van Leeuwen 
David Aulejtner 
Philipp Moitzi 
Axle Saarniala 
Patriks Noels Locmelis 
Petr Bezel 
Enzo Bol 
Carl Gustav Borggaard 
Maxim Shchurko 
Nicolas Guillaume 
Leonardo Baccaglini 
Martin Henckel Mortens
Jannik Nielsen 
Ville Viiliaeinen 
Victor Frost Bay 
Rasmus Vendelbo 
Jere Koikkalainen 
Manuel Tenschert 
Sebastian Schou 
Illias Kaliakmanis 
Jakub Bezel 
Maxim Dirickx 
Jules Cousin 
Lucas Pernod 

Denis Thum 
Carl Cleirbaut 
Michael Becker 
Igor Mukhin 
Tony Hogg 
Christophe Capitaine 
Kamil Kubera 
Martynas Tankevicius 
Nicolas Picot 

Nat 

NLD 
POL 
AUT 
FIN 
LVA 
CZE 
NLD 
DNK 
LTU 
BEL 
ITA 
DNK 
DNK 
FIN 
DNK 
DNK 
FIN 
AUT 
DNK 
GRC 
CZE 
BEL 
FRA 
CAN 

DEU 
BEL 
DEU 
CYP 
ARE 
FRA 
CZE 
LTU 
FRA 

Chassis 

KR 
LN 
SODI 
KR 
BIRELART 
SODI 
KR 
TONY 
BIRELART 
KR 
KR 
MAC 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 
SODI 
KR 
TONY 
KOSMIC 

LN 
KR 
COMPKART 
BIRELART 
KR 
TONY 
SODI 
BIRELART 
TONY 

Raceteam 

SCHEPERS RACING 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT 
KSCA SODI EUROPE 
SP MOTORSPORT 
MRG RACING 
KSCA SODI EUROPE 
SP MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SCHEPERS RACING 
SP MOTORSPORT 
MORTENSEN MARTIN HENCKEL
RS COMPETITION 
RS COMPETITION 
RS COMPETITION 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KSB RACING TEAM 
RS COMPETITION 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KSCA SODI EUROPE 
SCHEPERS RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KR SPORT 

KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
SP MOTORSPORT 
BECKER MICHAEL 
BIRELART BALTICS 
Brand Racing 
CAPITAINE CHRISTOPHE 
JM-KART KLUB V ACR 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
PICOT NICOLAS 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

3 
1 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

8 
3 

Total Tm 

11:30.932 
11:33.812 
11:37.454 
11:38.041 
11:38.212 
11:40.630 
11:41.155 
11:42.088 
11:42.715 
11:45.705 
11:46.194 
11:46.561 
11:47.821 
11:48.601 
11:48.905 
11:49.338 
11:52.356 
11:52.453 
11:53.033 
11:53.709 
11:54.720 

2:56.990 
1:01.269 

11:45.960 
11:46.965 
11:48.995 
11:53.284 
11:54.495 
12:01.089 
12:30.227 

7:59.908 
3:03.881 

Diff 

2.880 
6.522 
7.109 
7.280 
9.698 

10.223 
11.156 
11.783 
14.773 
15.262 
15.629 
16.889 
17.669 
17.973 
18.406 
21.424 
21.521 
22.101 
22.777 
23.788 
9 Laps 

11 Laps 

1.005 
3.035 
7.324 
8.535 

15.129 
44.267 
4 Laps 
9 Laps 

Best Tm 

54.979 
54.618 
54.575 
54.364 
54.426 
54.444 
54.497 
54.303 
54.423 
54.592 
54.818 
54.500 
54.536 
55.088 
54.735 
54.422 
54.921 
55.150 
55.082 
54.850 
54.460 
56.851 
59.647 

54.343 
55.299 
54.994 
55.012 
55.964 
54.963 
55.817 
54.715 
57.148 

km/h 

89,052 
89,641 
89,711 
90,060 
89,957 
89,927 
89,840 
90,161 
89,962 
89,683 
89,314 
89,835 
89,776 
88,876 
89,449 
89,964 
89,146 
88,776 
88,886 
89,262 
89,901 
86,120 
82,083 

- 

90,094 
88,537 
89,028 
88,999 
87,485 
89,078 
87,715 
89,482 
85,672 

Points 

55 
52 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 
43 
42 
41 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 

55 
52 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 

Commen

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#410; 435; 447; 577; 407 +5 sec. time penalty (front fairing) 

Margin of Victory 
2.880 

Ø km/h 
85,033 

Best Lap Tm 
54.303 

km/h 
90,161 

Best Lap by 
437 - Carl Gustav Borggaard 
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Rotax Max Euro Trophy Round 1 Genk 
DD2-Masters 

Prefinal 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:03:01 

Genk 1,360 Km 

16.04.2023 13:00 

Timekeeping Julia Jäger:                                           Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Wim Cools: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


